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Qeveria - Vlada - Government

Ministria e Financave, Punés dhe Transfereve - Ministarstvo Finansija, Rada i Trasfera - Ministry of Finance, Labour and Transfers

KKRF - Késhilli i Kosovés pér Raportim Financiar
KSFI - Kosovski Savet za Financijko Izvestavanje
KCEFR - Kosovo Financial Reporting Council

LIST OF STATUTORY AUDITORS

PREPARED: 06/07/2021
No. Of Date of Hiense
No. Name and Surname License | Licensed by e, ex;g;?(t;on Telephone E-mail address Contact Address
UCK B1/32 Kompleksi Qafa 10000
1 Ymer Shatri 01 KCRF 29.08.2008 05.10.2021 044/506-702 Yshatri2000@yahoo.com Prishting
2 | Shaha Shala-Berisha 03 KCRF 29.08.2008 05.11.2021 044/394365 ShaheShala@hotmail.com Zahagq -Pejé
KCRF 10000 Prishting, rr. Mitrovica 4
3 Nijazi Jakupi 05 29.08.2008 23.12.2021 044/250320 nijazijakupi@hotmail.com hyrja2 /10
KCRF rr. Aleksandér Mojsiu pn 30000
4 | Bashkim Xhuxha 07 24.11.2008 27.02.2022 044/177-811 G2 _audit@hotmail.com Gjakové
5 | Liman Morina 08 KCRF 24.11.2008 | 23.12.2021 044/610-580 kontaudit@hotmail.com rr.Bedri Pejani nr.1 Suhareké
KCRF 10000 Prishting, rr.Nazim Gafurri
6 Emerllah Hyseni 09 24.11.2008 23.12.2021 045/224-086 emerllah.h@hotmail.com nr 110/1
7 | Arzie Begolli 10 KCRF 24.11.2008 23.12.2021 049/192555 aribegolli@hotmail.com:arzie.begolli@al.ey.com Lagjja Qéndresa, Prishting
rr.J..Rela objektit/17 H.1 Nr 12
Muhamet Feka 11 KCRF 24.11.2008 23.12.2021 044/145757 muhametfeka@yahoo.com Prishting
Besa Sahitaj-Berisha 12 KCRF 24.11.2008 23.12.2021 044/124-898 info@univerzumaudit.com Lagjja Dafina H1-Prishtiné
10 | Haxhi Nimanaj 14 KCRF 24.11.2008 | 23.12.2021 044/224-012 haxhin@yahoo.com fsh. Istog i poshtém - Istog
11 | Agim Kastrati 04 KCRF | 29.08.2008 | 08.12.2021 | 044/175815 akastrati7@hotmail.com Prizren, Rr. “Sheh Kadria” p.n
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10000 Prishtinég, rr. Eduard Lir nr. 5
12 | Agron Mustafa 16 KCRF 24.11.2008 23.12.2021 044/163452 agronmustafa@hotmail.com Arbéri
KCRF rruga "Hamdi Kurteshi" p.n. Gjilan-
13 | Nijazi Junuzi 17 24.06.2009 02.08.2021 044/640-417 nijazijunuzi@hotmail.com 60000
14 | Shaban Muharremi 20 KCRF 03.12.2009 03.12.2021 044/112-036 shaban.muharremi@gmail.com 10000 Prishting, Shpétim Robaj pn.
15 | Fatmir Mehmeti 21 KCRF 23.12.2009 23.12.2021 044/147-170 fatmir_mehmeti@yahoo.com rr.Ismajl Loshi, Mitrovicé
16 | Xhemail Syla pp | KCRF 23.12.2009 | 02.08.2021 044/156-921 xhemailsyla@gmail.com 10000 Prishting, rr.Sylé Hotla nr. 1
7 KCRF 10000 Prishting, UCK B1/33
Elmije Osmani 23 23.12.2009 27.02.2022 044/138-551 info@audit-conto.com Kompleksi Qafa
KCRF 10000 Prishting, Lagja Ulpiana
18 | Lulzim Berisha 18 06.11.2009 10.03.2022 044/241-883 lulzimberisha76@hotmail.com UI.HINr. 17
KCRF Lagjja e Spitalit - Chelsea Point nr
19 | Lulzim Zeka 19 06.11.2009 06.11.2021 049/122-314 lulzimzeka@gmail.com 1/21PP
KCRF rr.Ahmet Krasniqi pn Arbéri -
20 | Armend Osaj 24 21.01.2010 02.08.2021 044/126-465 armendosaj@acaauditing.com Prishtiné
21 | Avni Musliu 29 | KCRF 21.01.2010 | 02.08.2021 044/124661 avnimusliu@nexia-ks.com Dardani H3/2 Al nr.10
22 | Aferdita Carkaxhiu-Gashi 32 | KCRF 01.03.2010 | 07.03.2022 049/896322 auditab3@yahoo.com Naser Hajrizi nr.22 Prishting
23 | Hisni Krasnigi 26 KCRF 21.01.2010 27.02.2022 0/44/213-636 hkras2077@gmail.com fsh.Kaganik i vjetér -Kacanik
24 | Sami Tahiraga 35 | KCRE 01.04.2010 | 01.04.2022 044/204-207 samitahiraga@hotmail.com Xhelal Hajda-Toni p.n Rahovec
KCRF 10000 Prishting, Ndue Perlleshi.
25 | Burim Cena 36 01.04.2010 01.04.2022 044/329-931 burimcena@hotmail.com LAM2, H15
KCRF 10000 Prishting, Bulevadi
26 | Hysen Ramabaja 37 01.04.2010 02.08.2021 044/640-398 hramabaja@hotmail.com Bill Clinton Blloku 5 E 5 Nr.7
27 | Qerim Qerimi 39 KCRF 30.04.2010 02.08.2021 044/323-802 gerim_qerimi.aud@hotmail.com fsh. Muhoc Ferizaj
KCRF 10000 Prishting, rr.Agim Ramadani
28 | Tomorr Zhaveli 41 30.04.2010 02.08.2021 044/500-421 tzhaveli@yahoo.com 36/13
29 | Mexhid Aliu 43 | BRF 26.08.2010 | 26.08.2021 044/194-489 mexhidaliu@hotmail.com Sllating e Epérme -Viti
30 | Naser Qerimi 43 | KCRF 26.08.2010 | 26.08.2021 044/219-208 naserqerimi@hotmail.com fsh. Muhoc - Ferizaj
KCRF Skenderbeu.Orize Lindore.Hyrja I1-
31 Nimon Zeneli 45 02.11.2010 02.11.2021 044/421-719 nimonzeneli@hotmail.com t&.Kati IV-t& nr. 17 Gjakové
32 | Remyzi Jashari 45 | KCRF 02.12.2010 | 02.12.2021 044/121-655 rjashari_1957@hotmail.com Lagja ¢ Re nr. 2 Ferizaj
KCRF rr.Besim Telaku nr 8A 20000
33 | Kadrush Collaku 50 28.01.2011 27.02.2022 044/049/187-3035 kadrushcollaku@hotmail.com Prizren
34 | Bahtjar Berisha 52 KCRF 29.04.2011 02.08.2021 044/278-896 baberisha@hotmail.com Xhavit Bajraktari 49A Prizren
35 | Bekim Bytyei 47 | KCRF 06.01.2011 | 02.08.2021 044/307-793 bekimbytyqi6@hotmail.com Hajdar Shala 479 Prizren
36 | Haki Latifaj 55 | OREF 30.03.2012 | 02.08.2021 044/373-374 h_latifaj@yahoo.com rr.Iliria 1/1 Gjilan
37 | Naser Sinani 56 | KCRF 29.06.2012 | 03.10.2021 044/172-439 naseri_59@hotmail.com rr. M. Kuteli pn. Ferizaj
10000 Prishting. rr.Ahmet Krasniqi
38 | Lazer Nrecaj 57 KCRF 07.09.2012 07.09.2021 049/599-555 lazer.nrecaj@hotmail.com pn Arbéri, Banesat e Tregtisé H8/7
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5 License Licensure e
KCRF 10000 Prishtinég, rr. Eduard Lir nr.
39 | Astrit Musa 63 30.08.2013 30.08.2021 044/418-181 astritmusa@acaauditing.com 39 Arbéri
40 | Nazmi Rashiti 96 | KCRF 31.08.2020 | 31.08.2021 044257038 n.rashiti@hotmail.com Rr.Zahir Pajaziti Podujevé
41 | Arian Meta 97 | KCRF 31.08.2020 | 31.08.2021 049780044 armeta@deloittece.com Rr Lidhja e Pejes nr 177 Prishting
KCRF valbonazeqiri@hotmail.com 10000 Prishting, rr.Sylejman
42 | Valbona Hamiti 64 30.12.2013 30.12.2021 045/544-001 valbona.zeqiri@rsmks.com Vokshi B.Nr.12-13A
KCRF rr. Brigada 128, llam 1/B, nr 3
43 | Farije Kabashi-Bellanica 65 30.12.2013 30.12.2021 044/348-030 farije.bellanica@hotmail.com Prizren
44 | Ramadan Zeqiri 66 | KCRF 30.12.2013 30.12.2021 044/118-480 dani1955@hotmail.com rr.lliria 27/1 Giilan
45 | Ariana Salihu Rozhaja 68 KCRF 27.06.2014 26.12.2021 044/160 030 ariana.rozhaja@valaconsulting-ks.com r. Agim Ramadani B 1/7 Prishting
KCRF rr.Ahmet Krasniqi,H9 nr.32
46 | Amir Dérmala 77 26.05.2016 02.08.2021 044243265 amir.dermala@bdokosovo.com Prishtiné
47 | Xhevdet Beqiri 79 KCRF 03.10.2016 03.10.2021 049/882587 xhevdetbeqiri@nexia-ks.com rr.Radika pn Qendresa/Veternik
48 | Lulzim Krasnigi go | KCRF 31.10.2016 27.05.2021 044/377873 lulzimkrasniqi@gmail.com rr.RexhepLuci nr 5 Prishting
KCRF sebihasanaj@hotmail.com rr. Tirana BC4/2-KV 14 Pejton
49 | Sabahate Hasanaj 81 05.12.2016 05.12.2021 044/764760 info@intellectconsulting-ks.com Prishting 100000
50 | Zahir Gashi gy | BCRF 31.03.2017 02.08.2021 044/233566 zahirgashi@hotmail.com Rr.Garibaldi nr 17. 10000 Prishting
KCRF rr. Afrim Loxha nr 30A 10000
51 Ymer Mehmeti 84 31.03.2017 31.03.2022 044/186167 y.mehmeti@hotmail.com Prishtiné
KCRF Rr. “Shefqet Shkupi™, Kalabri
52 | Arta Limani 87 30.08.2017 30.08.2021 049780703 alimani@deloittece.com Prishtine
KCRF rr.Nekibe Kelmendi, Veternik
53 | Leké Musa 89 29.09.2017 29.09.2021 049556575 Leke.musa@bakertillykosovo.com Prishting
r.Sylejman Vugiterna Kalabri
C1/42-Kompleksi Blerti 10000
54 | Faruk Prebeza 40 KCRF 29.04.2010 31.08.2021 044509798 farukprebeza@gmail.com Prishting
KCRF 10000 Prishtiné rr. Abdyl Ramaj
55 | Astrit Kelmendi 91 03.07.2017 25.10.2021 045503501 astritkelmendi@gmail.com nr.33
KCRF
56 | Shkémb Gashi 93 26.11.2019 26.11.2021 049704625 Shkemb.Gashil @gmail.com:Shkemb.Gashi@al.ey.com | rr.Lidhja e Pejés:Bresje-F.Kosové
KCRF
57 | Fahri Breznica 94 29.01.2020 29.01.2022 044145775 fahri.breznica@gmail.com rr.Cajupi H 2.nr.14 Prishtiné
58 | Afrim Maloku g5 | BCRF 13.05.2020 13.05.2022 044502871 Amaloku52@yahoo.com rr.Eduard lire nr.127 Prishtine
59 | Sadik Berisha 98 KCRF 06.01.2021 06.01.2022 045555657 sadik.berisha@rsmks.com Perandori Justian nr.62 Prishtine
60 | Nexhit Shala 99 KCRF 02.02.2021 02.02.2022 044226940 nexhit@gmail.com Ulpian,C2.H-II1.nr.6 Prishtine
Arbéri, Rr. Vicianum H 312. KII-
61 | Shyqiri Bytyqi 59 KCRF 03.12.2012 02.02.2022 048640222 shygib@gmail.com B7. Prishtine
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62 | Blerim Qerimi 100 KCRF 29.03.2021 | 29.03.2022 | 049100030 blerimgerimi@outlook.com Muhoc,Ferizaj Kosové
LIST OF STATUTORY FOREIGN AUDITORS
Pashko Vasa 16/7 Pejton Prishting,

63 | Mario Vangjeli 62 KCRF 30.08.2013 30.08.2021 +389/70340745 Mario.Vangjeli@al.ey.com Kosové

KCRF 10000 Prishting, Rr."Robert Doll",
64 | Laureta Kellici 54 27.02.2012 27.02.2022 045/322722 loreta.peci@al.pwc.com Kati i I, Nr.6
65 | Suzana Stavrikj 7 | BERE 02.06.2015 02.06.2021 044/508/719 Suzana.Stavrik@mk.gt.com Rr.Rexhep Mala nr 18
66 | Marjan Andonov 78 KCRF 28.06.2016 05.02.2022 045640620 Marjan.andonov@mk.gt.com rr.Rexhep Mala 18 10000 Prishting
67 | Teit Gjini 82 KCRF 01.03.2017 31.08.2021 +355692037456 Teit.gjini@mazars.al rr.Ukshin Hoti nr.45/8 Prishtiné
68 | Diana Ylli 83 KCRF 01.03.2017 3 20 044556816 Diana.ylli@mazars.al rr.Ukshin Hoti nr.45/8 Prishtiné
69 | Albana Shahu 90 KCRF 25.10.2018 | 25.10.2021 +355682074138 ashahu@deloittece.com Rr. Nehbi Gashi, Blloku B Nr.

038760300 21, Prishtine, Kosove

70 | Jonid Lamllari 92 KCRF 31.01.2019 | 31.01.2022 049/711541

jonid.lamllari@pwc.com

Mujo Ulginaku, No.5 ap.10.
Prishtine.




